

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46879/2023

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.248704/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248706/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248856/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.248701/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.248855/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Mazhar Jahagirdar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kahalekar, Adv.
Mr. Ashraf Jahagirdar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 248701 of 2023 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

2. Post the Special Leave Petition for admission before the appropriate Bench after obtaining permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)