

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46879/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in CRLA No. 717/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248704/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 248706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 248856/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 248855/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR  
Mr. Kuldip S Kahalekar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashraf Jahagirdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner shall surrender within two weeks.

List this matter on 05.04.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)