

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 8276/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in CRLA No. 717/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 248704/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 248706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 248856/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. &amp; IA No. 248855/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR  
Mr. Sheezan Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashraf Jahagirdar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Summon the records of the Courts below.

List on 25.10.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)