

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8276/2024  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023  
in CRLA No. 717/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Bombay at Aurangabad]

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248704/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA  
No.248706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 248856/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.  
248855/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR  
Mr. Ashraj Jahagirdar, Adv.  
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.  
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Re-list on 06.05.2025.
2. Original records be called for.
3. After receiving the original records, a soft copy of the record be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties.
4. A hard copy of the record be prepared in the form of a paper book and be placed alongwith the matter on or before 06.05.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR