

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3980/2025

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY INTERIM PRAYER FOR BAIL IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 28-11-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON being mentioned the the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of December, 2025.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3980/2025

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY INTERIM PRAYER FOR BAIL IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 28-11-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON being mentioned the the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of January, 2026.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)