

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3980/2025

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 248706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 248856/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 248855/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 11-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Sheezan Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashraf Jahagirdar, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on 13.01.2026.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)