

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3980/2025

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY INTERIM PRAYER FOR BAIL IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 248706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 248856/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 248855/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Sheezan Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashraf R Shaikh Jahagirdar, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he would not press the prayer for grant of bail at this stage. His submission is placed on record.
2. Matter is ordered to be listed for hearing in usual course.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)