

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.3980/2025

SHAIKH RAJU @ SHAIKH JAHAGIRDAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S).13985/2026 (II-A)

(IA No.107797/2026-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 20-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.107797 OF 2026 IN SLP (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S).13985/2026

1. Application seeking deletion of respondent nos.2 and 3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Accordingly, respondent nos. 2 and 3 are deleted from the array of parties.
2. Let an amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)